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Deuel County Board Minutes

Deuel County Commissioner Meeting
June 5, 2018

The Deuel County Commissioners met on the above date with the following officials present: Chairperson Steve Fischer,
Commissioner William Klingman and County Clerk Polly Olson. The meeting, notice of which was published in the
Chappell Register as according to law, was called to order with the Pledge of Allegiance, followed by a moment of
silence. Reference was made to open meeting laws, posted at the entrance of the room. The agenda was approved
upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Fischer. Radke, absent, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye.
Commissioner Radke arrived at 8:31 a.m. The minutes of the May 15, 2018 meeting were approved upon motion of
Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

Motion was made by Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman to enter into the Board of Equalization at
8:31 a.m. Radke, Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye.

Motion was made by Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman, to resume the regular meeting at 8:33
a.m. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye.

County Clerk/Clerk of the District Court, Polly Olson presented a report of fees for the month of May, 2018 in the
amount of $5,964.89. This report was reviewed and accepted for filing.

County Sheriff Scott DeCoste presented a report of fees for the month May in the amount of $228.48. This report was
reviewed and accepted for filing.

Motion was made by Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Radke, to approve a special designated permit for
Dan Ford dba “Toot’s” for the Firemen’s Balls to be held on July 28, 2018. Klingman, aye, Fischer, aye, Radke, aye.
Motion was made by Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Radke, a special designated permit for the fair
board to operate a beer garden during the Deuel County fair, August 9,10,11, 2018 was approved. Klingman, aye,
Fischer, aye, Radke, aye.

Region 21 Emergency Manager Ron Leal met with the board to discuss the costs directed to Deuel County for
“Panhandle Alert”. The cost of the program directed to Deuel County (10%), will be $606.50 due July 1, 2018. It was
reported that the cost will be reduced with more entities participating. Upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second
of Commissioner Klingman, Deuel County will participate in the project with the funding to come from 911. Radke, aye,
Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye.

Discussion was held pertaining to the vacant Veteran’s Service Officer position. Options available are to hire a
replacement to be in the office on Thursdays from 8 am to 4 pm. or to contract with another county for those services.
It was decided upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman, Ron Jacobs will be appointed
as interim Veteran’s Service Officer until a replacement can be hired. Radke, aye, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye. A notice
will be published to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Alex Herrera.

Brad Slaughter with Ameritas met with the board and presented the Bond Resolution to fund the road repair project for
Deuel County. Upon motion of Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman, Deuel County will enter into a

$750,000.00, 15-year bond to fund the 2018 Deuel County Road Project. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye. The

first bond payment will be due October 1, 2019.

Garrett Unrein and Jerry Feist, representing the USDA, predator control, met with the board to discuss the annual
contract and prairie dog concerns in Deuel County. He also reported that he would be leaving employment with the
USDA effective July 7, 2018. Upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke, the annual
contract with the USDA predator control was approved with a 5% increase. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.



Deuel County Board Minutes

JLL

Deuel County recommits to NIRMA for 2018-2019 upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner
Radke. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

Three bids were received for the courthouse painting project. Picasso Premium Painting of Chappell in the amount of
$8,500.00 plus material. Brent Robb of Ogallala in the amount of $20,000.00. Hartley Painting out of North Platte in the
amount $31,734.42. The bid award will be tabled until the next meeting to obtain clarification in the project and costs
of materials that one bid didn’t include.

Upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman, the board entered into executive session to
discuss personnel evaluations at 10:14 with the following present: Commissioners Fischer, Klingman, Radke, County
Attorney Joel Jay, Highway Supervisor Kelly Kopetzky and Office Manager Chauntine Snell.

Upon motion of Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman, the board reconvened the regular meeting at
10:55 a.m. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye.

Discussion was held pertaining to options available to equalize the pay for the road laborers of the highway department.
There is no longer “foremen” positions, all are performing the same duties. Longevity pay may be discontinued to
equalize the pay. The employee pay raises will be tabled until the next meeting.

Warrants in the amount of $106,576.76, were approved upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of
Commissioner Radke. (Payroll $29,553.99, Claims $77,022.77), Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

GENERAL
PAYROLL 21671.62
ELECTION EXPENSE POLLWORKERS 3190.73
ALLSTATE PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 152.10
AMERICAN FAMILY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100.97
AMERITAS VSP PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 117.12
COURT APPT.

AUDREY ELLIOTT ATTORNEY 644.00
BLACK HILLS ENERGY UTILITIES 452.73
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH 10344.97
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 232.88
C-WEED SERVICES 1666.65
CENTURY LINK TELEPHONE 111.96
CENTURY LINK TELEPHONE 45.76
CENTURY LINK

COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 108.23
CHAPPELL LUMBER SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT 243.33
CHAPPELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ~ UTILITIES 578.37
CHAPPELL SUPER FOODS SUPPLIES 365.43
CHIEF UNIFORM 30.74
DATA SHIELD SERVICES 78.00
DEUEL COUNTY SHERIFF UNCOLLECTED FEES 50.50
EAKES SUPPLIES 231.11
FIRST CONCORD BENEFITS PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 170.84
HANSENS SUPPLIES 15.05
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HOLIDAY INN OF KEARNEY
HOMETOWN LEASING
JERRY RADKE

JIM HINNEGAN

JOEL B JAY

KAREN L. DEBOER

MATZKE, MATTOON & MILLER
MID-AMERICAN BENEFITS
MIDWEST SPECIAL SERVICES
MILLER OFFICE

MIPS

NACO

NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT
CEN

NEBRASKA DEPT. OF REVENUE

PIERCE LAW OFFICE
PLIC

POLLY OLSON

PRO PRINTING

PROTEX

QUILL

RET. PLANS DIVISION OF
AMERITAS

RET. PLANS DIVISION OF
AMERITAS

RUDY'S

SARAH PAISLEY

SIDNEY GLASS

STEVE FISCHER

TERRY DUFFIELD

SS TREASURY TAX & LIEN
SS TREASURY TAX & LIEN
FED TREASURY TAX & LIEN
US BANK - ASSESSOR

US BANK - SHERIFF

US BANK - TREASURER
VERIZON

VIAERO

VISTABEAM

WALMART

LODGING

SERVICES

MILEAGE

CELL PHONE
MILEAGE/EXP
MILEAGE

COURT APPT.
ATTORNEY

ADMIN INS. BUY BACK
PRISONER TRANSPORT
SUPPLIES
AS/400,EQUIPMENT
REGISTRATION

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
SPECIAL PROS.
ATTORNEY

LIFE
MILEAGE/CELL/PHONE
SUPPLIES

SERVICES

SUPPLIES

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS

COUNTY SHARE
REP/MNT
MILEAGE/EXP

2ND HALF FACADE
PROIJ

MILEAGE

ANIMAL CONTROL
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
COUNTY SHARE
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
SUBSCRIPTION
UNIFORM/FUEL/EXP
SUPPLIES

CELLULAR PHONE
CELLULAR PHONE
INTERNET

SUPPLIES

293.85
198.00
282.31
50.00
250.14
23.98

402.50
200.00
1069.50
350.91
4414.56
200.00

125.00
846.74

639.25
93.92
440.82
62.89
885.00
806.20

1338.41

2720.62
54.53
821.64

1710.27
214.73
550.00

2151.25

2954.86

1944.61

9.50
2682.47
29.58
40.01
247.21
87.90
66.87
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WILLIAM KLINGMAN
CHAPPELL GOLF COURSE

PAYROLL

ALLSTATE

AMERICAN FAMILY
AMERITAS VSP

BLACK HILLS ENERGY
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
CENTURY LINK

CENTURY LINK
COMMUNICATIONS
CHAPPELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
FIRST CONCORD BENEFITS
HEIGEL'S FIELD SERVICE
N.P.P.D.

NEBRASKA DEPT. OF REVENUE
POINTS WEST

RET. PLANS DIVISION OF
AMERITAS

RUDY'S

SIMON CONTRACTORS

SS TREASURY TAX & LIEN
FED TREASURY TAX & LIEN
VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS

BIG SPRINGS ALUMNI
BIG SPRINGS COMMUNITY
FOUND

CHAPPELL CHAMBER

KONNI SAUDER

CHAPPELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
FRENCHMAN VALLEY COOP
KEGAN BROTT

KEITH COUNTY TREASURER
L & I SERVICE
N.P.P.D.

MILEAGE
ELECTION EXPENSE
ROAD & BRIDGE

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
UTILITIES

HEALTH

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

UTILITIES

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
REP/MNT

UTILITIES

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
EQUIPMENT PAYMENT

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
REP/MNT

ASPHALTIC

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
GARBAGE

LODGING PROMOTION
POSTAGE/PRINTING

FLYER
DOWNTOWN
CHRISTMAS

LODGING IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACT/EXP

FAIR
UTILITIES
HEATING FUEL
FAIR EXPENSE

911
INTER-LOCAL
GENERATOR REPAIR
UTILITIES

FEDERAL FORFEITURE

216.91
280.00

7882.37
18.36
70.52
60.48
95.19

6410.29

124.04
52.58

21.73
186.48
148.34

3275.00

20.60

344.92
4671.02

505.14
285.18
5242.98
803.61
897.92
25.00

700.00

200.00

500.00

785.51

155.75
443.33
73.17

1000.00
318.63
46.59
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NO SWEAT TINT MISCELLANEOUS 425.00
US BANK MISCELLANEOUS 427.00

Due to a schedule conflict, the next Commissioner meeting will be changed to Wednesday, June 20, upon motion of
Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman. Radke, aye, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye. There being no
further business, the board adjourned at 12:02 p.m.

Attest:

Deuel County Clerk, Polly L. Olson
Deuel County Board of Equalization
June 5, 2018

The Deuel County Board of Equalization met on the above date to hear Tax List Corrections in and for Deuel County with
the following officials present: Commissioners Fischer, Klingman, Radke, County Assessor Schievelbein and Clerk Olson.

Tax List Correction #824, Property ID 41. Correcting the classification and removing the drainage tax. Upon motion of
Commissioner Radke, Commissioner Klingman, Tax List Correction #824 is approved. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman,
aye.

Tax List Correction #823, Property ID 41.05, Correcting the classification and adding the drainage tax. Upon motion of
Commissioner Klingman, second of Radke, Tax List Correction #823 is approved. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

Upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke, the Board of Equalization adjourned and
resumed the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners at 8:33 a.m. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke,aye.

ATTEST:

Deuel County Clerk, Polly L. Olson



