



Deuel County Commissioner Meeting

June 5, 2018

The Deuel County Commissioners met on the above date with the following officials present: Chairperson Steve Fischer, Commissioner William Klingman and County Clerk Polly Olson. The meeting, notice of which was published in the Chappell Register as according to law, was called to order with the Pledge of Allegiance, followed by a moment of silence. Reference was made to open meeting laws, posted at the entrance of the room. The agenda was approved upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Fischer. Radke, absent, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye. Commissioner Radke arrived at 8:31 a.m. The minutes of the May 15, 2018 meeting were approved upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

Motion was made by Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman to enter into the Board of Equalization at 8:31 a.m. Radke, Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye.

Motion was made by Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman, to resume the regular meeting at 8:33 a.m. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye.

County Clerk/Clerk of the District Court, Polly Olson presented a report of fees for the month of May, 2018 in the amount of \$5,964.89. This report was reviewed and accepted for filing.

County Sheriff Scott DeCoste presented a report of fees for the month May in the amount of \$228.48. This report was reviewed and accepted for filing.

Motion was made by Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Radke, to approve a special designated permit for Dan Ford dba "Toot's" for the Firemen's Balls to be held on July 28, 2018. Klingman, aye, Fischer, aye, Radke, aye. Motion was made by Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Radke, a special designated permit for the fair board to operate a beer garden during the Deuel County fair, August 9,10,11, 2018 was approved. Klingman, aye, Fischer, aye, Radke, aye.

Region 21 Emergency Manager Ron Leal met with the board to discuss the costs directed to Deuel County for "Panhandle Alert". The cost of the program directed to Deuel County (10%), will be \$606.50 due July 1, 2018. It was reported that the cost will be reduced with more entities participating. Upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman, Deuel County will participate in the project with the funding to come from 911. Radke, aye, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye.

Discussion was held pertaining to the vacant Veteran's Service Officer position. Options available are to hire a replacement to be in the office on Thursdays from 8 am to 4 pm. or to contract with another county for those services. It was decided upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman, Ron Jacobs will be appointed as interim Veteran's Service Officer until a replacement can be hired. Radke, aye, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye. A notice will be published to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Alex Herrera.

Brad Slaughter with Ameritas met with the board and presented the Bond Resolution to fund the road repair project for Deuel County. Upon motion of Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman, Deuel County will enter into a \$750,000.00, 15-year bond to fund the 2018 Deuel County Road Project. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye. The first bond payment will be due October 1, 2019.

Garrett Unrein and Jerry Feist, representing the USDA, predator control, met with the board to discuss the annual contract and prairie dog concerns in Deuel County. He also reported that he would be leaving employment with the USDA effective July 7, 2018. Upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke, the annual contract with the USDA predator control was approved with a 5% increase. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.





Deuel County recommits to NIRMA for 2018-2019 upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

Three bids were received for the courthouse painting project. Picasso Premium Painting of Chappell in the amount of \$8,500.00 plus material. Brent Robb of Ogallala in the amount of \$20,000.00. Hartley Painting out of North Platte in the amount \$31,734.42. The bid award will be tabled until the next meeting to obtain clarification in the project and costs of materials that one bid didn't include.

Upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman, the board entered into executive session to discuss personnel evaluations at 10:14 with the following present: Commissioners Fischer, Klingman, Radke, County Attorney Joel Jay, Highway Supervisor Kelly Kopetzky and Office Manager Chauntine Snell.

Upon motion of Commissioner Radke, second of Commissioner Klingman, the board reconvened the regular meeting at 10:55 a.m. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman, aye.

Discussion was held pertaining to options available to equalize the pay for the road laborers of the highway department. There is no longer "foremen" positions, all are performing the same duties. Longevity pay may be discontinued to equalize the pay. The employee pay raises will be tabled until the next meeting.

Warrants in the amount of \$106,576.76, were approved upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke. (Payroll \$29,553.99, Claims \$77,022.77), Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.

GENERAL

PAYROLL		21671.62
ELECTION EXPENSE	POLLWORKERS	3190.73
ALLSTATE	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	152.10
AMERICAN FAMILY	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	100.97
AMERITAS VSP	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	117.12
	COURT APPT.	
AUDREY ELLIOTT	ATTORNEY	644.00
BLACK HILLS ENERGY	UTILITIES	452.73
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	HEALTH	10344.97
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	232.88
C-WEED	SERVICES	1666.65
CENTURY LINK	TELEPHONE	111.96
CENTURY LINK	TELEPHONE	45.76
CENTURY LINK		
COMMUNICATIONS	TELEPHONE	108.23
CHAPPELL LUMBER	SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT	243.33
CHAPPELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	UTILITIES	578.37
CHAPPELL SUPER FOODS	SUPPLIES	365.43
CHIEF	UNIFORM	30.74
DATA SHIELD	SERVICES	78.00
DEUEL COUNTY SHERIFF	UNCOLLECTED FEES	50.50
EAKES	SUPPLIES	231.11
FIRST CONCORD BENEFITS	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	170.84
HANSENS	SUPPLIES	15.05





HOLIDAY INN OF KEARNEY	LODGING	293.85
HOMETOWN LEASING	SERVICES	198.00
JERRY RADKE	MILEAGE	282.31
JIM HINNEGAN	CELL PHONE	50.00
JOEL B JAY	MILEAGE/EXP	250.14
KAREN L. DEBOER	MILEAGE	23.98
	COURT APPT.	
MATZKE, MATTOON & MILLER	ATTORNEY	402.50
MID-AMERICAN BENEFITS	ADMIN INS. BUY BACK	200.00
MIDWEST SPECIAL SERVICES	PRISONER TRANSPORT	1069.50
MILLER OFFICE	SUPPLIES	350.91
MIPS	AS/400,EQUIPMENT	4414.56
NACO	REGISTRATION	200.00
NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT		
CEN	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	125.00
NEBRASKA DEPT. OF REVENUE	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	846.74
	SPECIAL PROS.	
PIERCE LAW OFFICE	ATTORNEY	639.25
PLIC	LIFE	93.92
POLLY OLSON	MILEAGE/CELL/PHONE	440.82
PRO PRINTING	SUPPLIES	62.89
PROTEX	SERVICES	885.00
QUILL	SUPPLIES	806.20
RET. PLANS DIVISION OF		
AMERITAS	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	1338.41
RET. PLANS DIVISION OF	001111717111117	2720.62
AMERITAS	COUNTY SHARE	2720.62
RUDY'S	REP/MNT	54.53
SARAH PAISLEY	MILEAGE/EXP	821.64
CIDNEY CLACC	2ND HALF FAÇADE	1710 27
SIDNEY GLASS	PROJ	1710.27
STEVE FISCHER	MILEAGE	214.73
TERRY DUFFIELD	ANIMAL CONTROL	550.00
SS TREASURY TAX & LIEN	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	2151.25
SS TREASURY TAX & LIEN	COUNTY SHARE	2954.86
FED TREASURY TAX & LIEN	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	1944.61
US BANK - ASSESSOR	SUBSCRIPTION	9.50
US BANK - SHERIFF	UNIFORM/FUEL/EXP	2682.47
US BANK - TREASURER	SUPPLIES	29.58
VERIZON	CELLULAR PHONE	40.01
VIAERO	CELLULAR PHONE	247.21
VISTABEAM	INTERNET	87.90
WALMART	SUPPLIES	66.87





WILLIAM KLINGMAN	MILEAGE	216.91
CHAPPELL GOLF COURSE	ELECTION EXPENSE	280.00
CHAIT ELE GOLF COORDE	ROAD & BRIDGE	200.00
PAYROLL		7882.37
ALLSTATE	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	18.36
AMERICAN FAMILY	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	70.52
AMERITAS VSP	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	60.48
BLACK HILLS ENERGY	UTILITIES	95.19
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	HEALTH	6410.29
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	124.04
CENTURY LINK	TELEPHONE	52.58
CENTURY LINK		
COMMUNICATIONS	TELEPHONE	21.73
CHAPPELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	UTILITIES	186.48
FIRST CONCORD BENEFITS	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	148.34
HEIGEL'S FIELD SERVICE	REP/MNT	3275.00
N.P.P.D.	UTILITIES	20.60
NEBRASKA DEPT. OF REVENUE	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	344.92
POINTS WEST	EQUIPMENT PAYMENT	4671.02
RET. PLANS DIVISION OF		
AMERITAS	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	505.14
RUDY'S	REP/MNT	285.18
SIMON CONTRACTORS	ASPHALTIC	5242.98
SS TREASURY TAX & LIEN	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	803.61
FED TREASURY TAX & LIEN	PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS	897.92
VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS	GARBAGE	25.00
	LODGING PROMOTION	
BIG SPRINGS ALUMNI	POSTAGE/PRINTING	700.00
BIG SPRINGS COMMUNITY		
FOUND	FLYER	200.00
CHARDELL CHANADED	DOWNTOWN	F00 00
CHAPPELL CHAMBER	CHRISTMAS LODGING IMPROVEMENT	500.00
KONNI SAUDER	CONTRACT/EXP	785.51
KONNI SAUDEK	FAIR	765.51
CHAPPELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	UTILITIES	155.75
FRENCHMAN VALLEY COOP	HEATING FUEL	443.33
KEGAN BROTT	FAIR EXPENSE	73.17
REGAN BROTT	911	75.17
KEITH COUNTY TREASURER	INTER-LOCAL	1000.00
L & I SERVICE	GENERATOR REPAIR	318.63
N.P.P.D.	UTILITIES	46.59
	FEDERAL FORFEITURE	





NO SWEAT TINT US BANK

Deuel County Clerk, Polly L. Olson

MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS

425.00 427.00

Due to a schedule conflict, the next Commissioner meeting will be changed to Wednesday, June 20, upon motion of Commissioner Fischer, second of Commissioner Klingman. Radke, aye, Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye. There being no further business, the board adjourned at 12:02 p.m.

Attest:
Deuel County Clerk, Polly L. Olson
Deuel County Board of Equalization
June 5, 2018
The Deuel County Board of Equalization met on the above date to hear Tax List Corrections in and for Deuel County with the following officials present: Commissioners Fischer, Klingman, Radke, County Assessor Schievelbein and Clerk Olson.
Tax List Correction #824, Property ID 41. Correcting the classification and removing the drainage tax. Upon motion of Commissioner Radke, Commissioner Klingman, Tax List Correction #824 is approved. Fischer, aye, Radke, aye, Klingman aye.
Tax List Correction #823, Property ID 41.05, Correcting the classification and adding the drainage tax. Upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Radke, Tax List Correction #823 is approved. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye
Upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Radke, the Board of Equalization adjourned and resumed the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners at 8:33 a.m. Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Radke, aye.
ATTEST: